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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS 

Thank you to everyone who brought in bottles today for Mufti!  There were lots and a really good variety.  
This is to help the PTA run a Tombola stall at the Arthur David Fun Day to raise money for our school.  We

will be having another mufti-day and collection in June for the school fete. 

On Wednesday this week, it was Otter Class who baked for the cake sale after school. There was a
wonderful selection of cakes and £91 was raised. Thank you to everyone who contributed and bought

something.

It has been another incredibly busy term with so much to be proud of and celebrate.  We hope you’ve
enjoyed looking at the photos in the newsletters.  A reminder that Monday 3rd June is a staff training day
and school is not open to children until Tuesday 4th June.  Have a lovely Half Term break and we look

forward to seeing the children on Tuesday 4th June. 



Squirrels had a lovely
morning puppet making
with Chew Valley Arts
volunteers Rachel and
Emma. They would like
to invite every student
who has made a fish,
as part of our Rising

Waters workshops, to
come and see the play.  
It will be on either the
13th or 14th July at
Yeo Valley Organic
Gardens in Blagdon.

There will be a moment
in the show when the
fish puppets come to

life in the performance!  
Tickets will be available
to book from the end of
May on the Valley Arts

website.



This term, pupils from Years 4
and 5 have taken part in an after-

school club where they have
been designing, building and
painting some 'Hunky Punks'.

Hunky Punks are sculptures that
are usually found on the side of a
church. The pupils went up to the

Village church for some
inspiration and came up with
some fantastic designs. With
guidance from the resident

artists, Louis and Patrick, the
children created some very

original Hunky Punk designs.  
These will be exhibited in the

church after half-term.



ESSENTIAL DATES

Monday 3rd June - INSET day
Tuesday 4th June - First day of term

Wednesday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos
Wednesday 5th June - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1

Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Friday 14th June - PTA Cookery - Otters
Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall

Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser - 10-11.30 am EH Pavillion

Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm
Tuesday 18th June - Sports Day - 1pm - Village Playing Field

Wednesday 19th June - Mobile Library KS1
Friday 21st June - PTA Mufty Day

Friday 21st June - PTA Cookery - Otters

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Friday 28th June - PTA Cookery - Squirrels

Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School
Wednesday 3rd July - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 3rd July - Bristol Museum - Y3/4
Friday 5th July - Bristol Museum - Y5/6

Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event
Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm

Wednesday 17th July - Mobile Library KS1
Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church

Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term


